## BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC NOTICE The Municipal Council of

MUNICIPALITY OF

Bethel Park, Allegheny County, PA intends to hold the following Special Meeting at 6:00 pm on Monday, January

22, 2024, to discuss capital improvement and upgrade to the Piney Fork Plant. All meetings will be held in the Municipal Council Chambers

meetings will be held in the Municipal Council Chambers of the Bethel Park Municipal Center located at 5100 W.

of the Bethel Park Municipal Center located at 5100 W. Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA 15102.

Kristen Denne, Manager